

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

10-25-1983

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (colburn)

Richard Colburn

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Colburn, Richard, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (colburn)" (1983). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 632.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/632

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (colburn)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Richard Colburn, October 25, 1983, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, money, funds, educator, music education

RICHARD D. COLBURN

1120 La Cullina Boverby Hills, California 90210 Telephono 213-213-2215 Office 213-213-3607

October 25, 1983 (Dictated 10/21/83)

Mr. Ellis LaRavia Ambassador Foundation 300 West Green Street Pasadena, CA 91129

Dear Ellis:

Confirming our various discussions, there is enclosed a check for \$10,000.00 to provide training and student aid for Brian Leonard whose teacher will be Henri Temianka who will initially be giving Brian one lesson per week. This may increase as the time for the competition in which Brian entered nears.

I am leaving on Sunday, October 23rd, for London but want you to have this check before my departure, and if a payment needs to be made prior to my return, which is a little bit indefinite, I hope you will take Brian's instructions for disbursement of funds to Mr. Temianka.

Brian's address and telephone number are: Brian Leonard 8576 Holloway, Apt. 12 Los Angeles, CA 90069 Tel: (213) 659-5519 or 669-5210, and Henri's address and telephone number are: Henri Temianka Southern California Chamber Symphony 2219 South Bentley - No. 202 Los Angeles, CA 90064 Tel: (213) 478-0581

Best wishes.

Very truly yours,

Dial gr

Richard D. Colburn RDC/gt

bcc: Brian Leonard Henri Temianka